Beat: Entertainment

Liberia Music Awards Foundation Recognises Liberian Artist across the Continent

Liberia Music Awards takes place in ATL

London, 11.02.2014, 02:10 Time

USPA NEWS - The Liberia Music Awards Foundation will be hosting for the first time a music awards ceremony in Atlanta Georgia which will bring together Liberians from all over the continent. Mr. Kaifa Yamah President of the Liberia Music Awards Foundation made a powerful statement during a telephone interview.

Mr. Kaifa Yamah President of The Liberia Music Awards Foundation said the mission of the Liberia Music Foundation is to show and prove that music is not just for entertaining, but also for education, uplifting, reconciliation and healing. With the mission being as such, the foundation is gearing towards uplifting rising stars for tomorrow's entertainment world. The LMA will help educate and musicians through voice training, instrumental skills building and through all and keeping fit though physical exercise.

All will be done while unlocking potentials for them to become world re-known musicians tomorrow. The idea of the awards is to help facilitate the exposure, promotion and celebration of the arts of music and fusions. To Make African Liberian Music a mass appeal genre. To identify, and recognise hidden musical talents in order to give mentorship and need exposure. To provide opportunities to learn about the rich musical heritage of Liberia. To Promote moral values through the medium of music. Embarking on community development program and supporting deprived community through collaborative action.

The Liberia Music Awards Foundation and it's owners and the sale owners of the names Liberia Music Awards and the Liberia Music Awards in Liberia. It is registered and trademarked in Liberia. They are also the sole register owners of the Liberia Music Awards in The United States of America. There is an ongoing registration process in the United Kingdom allowing the Foundation to stage the Liberia Music Awards in the near future with its Chairman Christabell Peters based in the United Kingdom.

Liberia today enjoyed freedom after having gone through 15 years of civil war, so many people used music for uplifting themselves and others. Through music, many people found the courage to stay alive and fight for their lives. Post-war, musicians made music for inspiration, spirituality, love, comedy and much more. Eventhough lives were lost, music made a huge contribution as far as encouragement and uplifting spirits. The Liberia Music Awards Foundation exist today to congratulate and thank those with these musical talents.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-1883/liberia-music-awards-foundation-recognises-liberian-artist-across-the-continent.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Christabell Leonard Peters

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Christabell Leonard Peters

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc.

3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com